# CH \$465.00 527134

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCE, Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation: NEBRASKA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liebert Corporation	
Street Address:	1050 Dearborn Drive	
City:	Worthington	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5271344	G
Registration Number:	5270725	FUTURE THINKING · SOLUTIONS TODAY
Registration Number:	5270571	GEIST
Registration Number:	5187033	CLOSETAIR
Registration Number:	5177654	U-LOCK
Registration Number:	5050586	ACTIVEAIR
Registration Number:	3894035	GEIST
Registration Number:	4582441	ENVIRONET
Registration Number:	4132567	IT-ROW
Registration Number:	4292729	OPENGATE
Registration Number:	4292721	SWITCHAIR
Registration Number:	4206504	SITEVIEW
Registration Number:	4309456	DEPLOY MORE IT WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4305606	INTELLIGENT DISTRIBUTED POWER & COOLING
Registration Number:	3290968	
Registration Number:	4112184	SITEX
Registration Number:	3768206	UNITY COOLING
Registration Number:	3607861	CONTAINMENT COOLING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0884

900439212

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-5778

**Email:** michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com,dana.gross@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle S. Raynes

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10719.0133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PCE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PCE Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=PCE Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=PCE Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0885

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Confirmatory Assignment"), dated as of February 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between PCE, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Nebraska and having its address at 1711 Yolande Avenue, Lincoln, Nebraska 68521 ("Assignor"), and Liebert Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Ohio and having its address at 1050 Dearborn Drive, Worthington, Ohio 43085 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, by separate instrument executed on February 1, 2018, Assignor assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated with the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Assignment is being executed to confirm and memorialize in writing the earlier transfer of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms having assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including without limitation all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and with the business to which the Marks pertains, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic mail), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:		
PCE, INC.		
By: Samuel Feathers ter		
Name: Samuel Featherston		
Title: President		
Date: <u>02/01/7018</u>		
ASSIGNEE:		
LIEBERT CORPORATION		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

ASSIG	NOR:
PCE, IN	NC.
By:	
Name: _	
Title:	
Date:	
ASSIG	NEE:
LIEBE	RT-CORPORTION),
By:	WYKUNGU_
Name: _	Eva M. Kalawski
Title:	Vice President and Secretary
Date: _	

# **UNITED STATES**

# Schedule

Serial Number	Reg. Number	<u>Mark</u>
87366465	5271344	G (design)
87314531	5270725	FUTURE THINKING - SOLUTIONS TODAY
87311424	5270571	GEIST
86553263	5187033	CLOSETAIR
86880478	5177654	U-LOCK
86565361	5050586	ACTIVEAIR
85066226	3894035	GEIST
85101967	4582441	ENVIRONET
85098355	4132567	IT-ROW
85098238	4292729	OPENGATE
85076850	4292721	SWITCHAIR
85076832	4206504	SITEVIEW
85076346	4309456	DEPLOY MORE IT WITH CONFIDENCE
85076300	4305606	INTELLIGENT DISTRIBUTED POWER & COOLING
78936994	3290968	(BARKING DOG design)
77731820	4112184	SITEX
77453266	3768206	UNITY COOLING
77443706	3607861	CONTAINMENT COOLING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0889

**RECORDED: 02/13/2018**